RESOLUTION

SUPPORT FOR VIRGINIA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

- WHEREAS, Virginia Cooperative Extension is a joint program of the Federal, State, and Local governments in cooperation with Virginia Tech and Virginia State Universities; and
- WHEREAS, Virginia Cooperative Extension contributes to the quality of life and economic development of the Commonwealth of Virginia; and
- WHEREAS, the educational programs and services of Virginia Cooperative Extension are available to every resident of James City County without regard to social-economic status, race, age, or any other consideration; and
- WHEREAS, the programs and services of Virginia Cooperative Extension are delivered to County residents via local agents and volunteers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby supports the Virginia Cooperative Extension Service and requests that State support for Cooperative Extension be maintained.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
0.0	SISK	AYE
Down Old Vo	EDWARDS	AYE
David B. Norman Clerk to the Board	MAGOON	AYE
	TAYLOR	AYE
	DEPUE	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 9th day of January,

Copext2.res

1995.